TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jupiter Fortune Trading Limited		08/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Team International Group of America, Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 NW 159th Street, Suite 102		
City:	Miami Gardens		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33169		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5198399	KITCHEN ORIGINALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183801908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: paulo@paiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Patel

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd. Suite 360 Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulo A. de Almeida
SIGNATURE:	/Paulo A. de Almeida/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jupiter Signed assignment of trade mark Kitchen Originals#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0105

900419564

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Jupiter Fortune Trading Limited, a limited liability company of Hong Kong ("Assignor"), with an address of Room 2402, 24th Floor, 101 King's Road, Fortress Hill, Hong Kong, Hong Kong, has adopted, used, and registered the following trademark in the United States:

TYPE	MARK	REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION/ FILING DATE	CLASS
TRADEMARK	KITCHEN RIGINALS	Reg. No. 5198399	Registered May 9, 2017	7, 11, and 21

WHEREAS, Team International Group of America, Inc., a corporation of Florida ("Assignee"), with an address of 1400 NW 159th Street, Suite 102, Miami Gardens, Florida, United States 33169, is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the above trademark, together with (a) all goodwill associated therewith, (b) the right to sue for injunctive relief and damages for all past, present and future acts of infringement, and (c) the above-identified registration thereof.

Jupiter Fortune Trading Limited

For and on behalf of ADDA SECRETARIAL LIMITED 益 遠 秘 書 有 限 公 司

By: Authorized Signature(s)

Name: ADDA Secretarial Limited
Title: Director

Date: August 24, 2017.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 08/31/2017